In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

’ g

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

i

01/06/2017 #206
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number ’ 0 ,TI_S—F’?FI?’?

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full [The Imaginarium Studios Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Stephen John

Surname Absolom

Administrator’s address

Building nameinumber| Arlington Business Park

Street meale

Post town | Reading

County/Region [Berkshire

Postcode HF]EI?I_ITIS_[D_’_

Country |

u Administrator’s name o

Fullforenamets) __|William James © s e secton ot us abou

Surname Wright another administrator,

Administrator’s address o

Building name/number |15 Canada Square © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street Canary Wharf another administrator,
London

Post town

County/Region |

ook [€[1[4[ [5[q L]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs
= = PF ERET
E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date FErT T ——————————

u Sign and date

A.dmlnlstrator 3 S;;anr- =
Signature %

Signature date i? F.r ’FO_,? I?Fa— ITI?

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

*

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have te give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information yeu give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[Contad name

Kelly Haines

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

ey 9K PMG LLP

Arlington Business Park

Address

Theale

[ Reading

I Berkshire

Post town

County/Region

[RG[7 T4s[o[

Telephone
[ Tel +44 (0) 118 373 1401

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

follpwing:

E/"r’hu:.' company name and number match the

lE)'m‘ormation held on the public Register.

G)au have attached the required documents,
You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




" Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
The Imaginarium Studios Limited 07573638
In the Court case number
Bimingham County Court 8129 of 2017

[full name of cour]

{&) Insert name and i i i i imi ¢ '
add)m::eof ;'Bgls!::rgd Statement as to the affairs of (a) The Imaginarium Studios Limited (the ‘Company’),

office of the company KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD

{b) Insertdate O the 15 May 2017, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 15 May 2017 the date that the
Company entered administration.

Full name gaw&’:"vm«q Triwn 405 (’/ﬂ'{é”\/}(ﬁ“

Signed !‘ C/V"'%F
{. (- 1T

Dated 7,




The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs of The Imaginarium Studios Limited as at 15 May 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated
Realisable
Value
£

81,999
24,343
0

0

0
52,487

99,997
1

3,600

Book Value
£
Assets Specifically Pledged:
None
Shortfzll to fixed charge creditors c/d 0
Assets Not Specifically Pledged:
Shares & Investments 5
Cash at bank 24,343
Debtors 50,000
Intercompany - Debtors 239,824
Prepayments 69,820
Malaysia Cash at Bank 52,487
Studio Equipment 233,849
Intellectual Property - contingent recoveries 0
Equipment Digital Assets 0
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 670,328

261,827




The Insolvency Att 1986

Statement of Affairs of The Imaginarium Studious Limited
as at 15 May 2017

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Preferential Creditors:

Employees - Arrears of holiday pay (37.524)

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property to carry fwd
Surplus available for floating charge creditors

LESS: Amounts due to floating charge creditor
Surplus after paying floating charge creditor
Estimated prescibed part of net property brought forward

Axvailable for ungecured creditors
Non-preferential creditors:

HMRC - VAT (17,179)
HMRC « PAYE/NIC (77.000)
Employees {170,780)
Trade Creditors (375,723
Loen from Herald (1,370,315)
Loan from J Booth {124,539)
Loan from K Potts (122,406)
Loan from P Bayle (124,554)
Loan from D Boyle (61,172)
Loan from I Cavendish (259,251)
Loan from A Serkis (264,729)

Total non - Preferential creditors

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital:

Qrdinary £1 shares 5

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards members

Note The above figures do not Include costs asscciated with the administration.

261,827

(37.524)

224,303
0

224,303

224,303

224,303

{2,967,646)

(2,743,343)

(2,743,338)




.W.M\NL

"]

uopuon dx3 ysipusae)
| 002'0) JUS3s3UD jlemulo] i ueijeuor
SAS MIAA ‘UOpUOT 88ds
€G'E06'CL | anysuoasq | '9snoH anysuors( apeose)
NN} QLAA UOpUGT sunINay
066 '6) 19848 PIoXQ 081 ‘@shoH MN o|pueH
d9¢ 61MS
000't¢ ‘uopuoT ‘peoy ueplo ZL1 Aespur peqoy
41 NM uopuoT Aoueynsuo)
96°665'69 usdsa1] [Iemulo] p| ysipusaed Sr
39y AFD3 ‘uopuo ssoudweyn
. ¥2 LY 8G }934)G BUOJIIA UsenDd |1 Aages
wiopbury papun
eag-UuQ-puayinosg
agl 668S
BNUBAY BUOYPIA L2
asnoH Japuexs|y
wea| ssuinbug uspuA
61176 | LVA - swoisn) pue shusasy WH | IN +38A DHWNH
dd§ GM ‘uopuoT
000°G01 ‘usals) Bule3 ‘soipnig bulle3 soipnis Buie3
8es 3 uaaib loypars 3
10d [euolIpuon) Aunoas funoss Aq piay Aunoes ep {apooysod yum) JUBWIED O
Buiwiery | feheyd/dH joanep 9jeq Aue jo s|lelaq 10 Junowy SS2.PPY 10}ipald J0 SeN

‘MO|8q ULLIN|OD 1 OY By Ul 3ol & Buiphioul Aq uoissassod s Auedwoo

ey} ul Auadoud JaAo s)if) Jo uopuslel BuiLIIB)D SIo)PSIo AU AJJUSPI OS[E JSNW NOA "MOJa(q ULN|oD 2y ul ejqedydde ale (Aue

J1) @say} Jo yaiym Bunels Aq sjusweaibe ajes [euoiupuod Jo Buises| j|sReyo ‘eseysind-ally Jopun a1e SI01PaIo By} JO AUB JI LWHUOD

JSnw NoA “sio)pasd 1swnsuod pled-aid pue siolipalo aako|dws 4O NOILJIOXT 9U} YlIM S104paid {|& 9pnjou] IShl noA :8JoN

SHOLIA3dO 3AVHL ANVEINOD




1)

00Z'2| MeN ZZ09 'siybiey unojess vy uosiepn Asu
onl
998 AND uspreg YyHomyole

ooF'e ‘ABAA JOWY | ‘9sNOH J8)ex] suopnjog $034
IrE LIAA ‘uopuo

06¥'C 'Jo0NS JOUILIOW 91 ‘100)} (| | Ajejes uondo )

AV. Zv9 ‘yieg 'umoqg yeg

60'2¥5'C uoUaAR[D ‘yled Jo AlsieAlun Jo Aisrenun
435 M ‘uopuoT

D20'C ‘Buile ‘)eeng puogq zZ#-92 npeuey |8j0H
0916

99L'v | WD ‘AND olpnig "eAlp Aueg GLpe | sieon AeQq sweg

M4t LdH ‘pesisdway PI'T

99'682'y [SWaH ‘sjlaisno) 2 8UNG | PHOA JexuL} Byl
1Nl
LidH ‘equooipn ubiH jeeus

001'S uoyses gg-+z ‘aoeld Aeqay a1AjuoN YHIN
ags
MM ‘UcpuoT ‘19218 pisYUIHL

002's| 19 1SL-1¢) “abejiA eipaN 8yl oy Jusje s,
X3Z 0¥S
‘aliysAqieq ‘pjasisayn ‘peoy

JAR 744 Aqueq ‘esnoy awijoypd PIO eipap SOD
BN MGA "O'g 'IsAncduep

198415 PIOIXO G657 uosnBia

0sZ's ‘P11 °D'd L /866G uepuaig
3XE INS

| {AX ‘uojybug '‘peoy suesnpD ¥B/E6 anuad b4
nv.

000'6 | #LAAS 'uohuon ‘aau( pleybuo g AN UI0JIBN

agaz wo:mh:w:“

008'6| VEO3 Uopuo ‘YoypspunoH zi| fajarieg

dd} I IM




0gE ‘Amer pi0 g¢ '@snoH Jaxoegd | a1ep UsipuaAe)
arg A¥0o3 ‘uopuo ‘elenbg
Z6¥ Aingsieg g} ‘esnoy s,3pug IS suyaqg
THZ 99N XesappiN ‘Yinog aue]
FAS N YA UoDpUSSIoH _Umow_ ajeAllad ¢ Iun wosesg
Srg NLO3
2.9 ‘uopuoT 'usples uojeH // | s1emay sewloy]
649 | vd0 9HY Mompes ‘adeld AlLD L ossaidseN
H3E IMN
69'10/ ‘UOPUOT ‘peOY WEIlIA LE-GE 997 UOSIPPY
dx3
£6'887 uapswin usg
(49 SINN
‘2aysuojdweylioN ‘yied sinuaa
8.8 Buuapey 'Wno) spuepjoolqg 9 suonn|os ¥H
MDY LIM
‘uopucT ‘1eadls puePAlld /51
968 -£G} '9snoH BlADIZ)I4 100| pPig 19vd
nm.z
CLAML ‘Xas9IPPI ‘Weie ‘peoy
09'8¢6 BLOJOIA ‘UNOY auysuonsq | Buues|d Qg
3S1 AL puowyory
69°056 ‘pY osipeled g¢ '9SNOH BIIOBA |  MON MOAA MOd
VNLZ 2dd “Asjioy) “ed
Nm.mmN._. ssauisng XJley .meOI UoSME(] woosiat alig
Z8°Ze7'l HVS £2dH Buul 18 ybiH vee [abuy sy
SV0 £1M UopuoT] abeio)g
Z29'6Gh'L ‘Bulle] 1sepn 'peoy Jouen J|8g ssavoy
LOE06 YO ‘poomajbul
62°€50'C ‘ehusAy AUpUIH Yinos $0/ | sseidx3 paganig

puejgaz




&.q 4 5-q] : " aanjeusis
AR é\(ﬁi vﬂ

82°106'69Y SIVLOL

2.'861 | NHS 8N 'uopuoT ‘peoy |lsssny 6 | dx3 Bulleg jyop

389 €IML ‘Weyyay

26'L8 '}sop peoy uojdweH ZG| 210l 2 AN

678 41 M 'uopuo ABojouyda |

08°061 'JO9NS INOpIEM GBI ‘00 € adeosy
VH9 ZEAD "UOAY

182 uodn plogess ‘Jeaug jadeyn [ojoH uoojed

ads ¥zo3 'uopua’




A

geq Ll-p-¢ ? A p amnjeubis
AREEY) EL 1

82°1L06'69Y SIV1OL

2286} | NHS 8N ‘uopuoT ‘peoy |jessny 6 | dx3 Buipes por

399 €IML ‘weyyed

26'18 ‘1S9M peoy uojdweH zg) 2.0 2 AN

9578 41M ‘uopuo ABojouysal

08°061 18918 INOpJeAA GG 'J00Y € adeas]
VHO LEAD 'UOAY

€2 uodn piofess ‘1eadg [edeyn [8j0H uodjed

aas ¥zo3 'uopuoT




oA

\W _ ‘ h . m.\m\ aleq \/\,\(_\L _\p aneubig
SIVLOL
%e L .£6'01 awLsYyos N3
Jndwint eleny ge00s ‘anuan Ao indwn
. %y ST | 069'009'8 €2y'se EJEN) ‘SISMO] UIM] SBUOLIBd ‘g JSMOL ‘EE [8AS] yeuezeyy
Z0Z ydH ‘paisweyied
%9’L 9/6'66¥ ovb'e 'pu3 usjod 'peoy obeiedip ‘@snoH uemoy us)s1Q Auotjuy
H38 WiO4
%9'G¢ | Y1080V /€2'0¢ | uopuoT ‘alenbg asnoyliapeyg | -0) ‘9snoH uaddpn TNIH
1re
%2 0C 690001 Z05'0¢ 9N ‘uopuon] ‘eyebubil ‘sed Aoz ‘esoj) Acizyd | SDOS MAIPUY
% 0¢ rALIRe 6.2'0¢ ddl L LM 'UCPUOT Juadsal) jlemulo) y| ysipusaen ueyjeuopr
pIRY
anjeA soreys
P8y saleys Jo s|iejeq [BulwoN 30 'ON (epooisod ypm) ssaippy lapjoysieyg jo aweN

SH3ATOHAYVYHS ANVANOD




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
The Imaginarium Studios Limited 07573638
in the Court case number
Birmingham County Court 8129 of 2047

{fult name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
The Imaginarium Studios Limited
{the ‘Company")

made on

by Jon ATH A CAVENDISH
Statement of Trith

» AroDR v e 1S

concur with the Sofa of the Company and | balieve that the facts stated in the Sofa are g
full, rrue and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it entered

- : i A7 ) e " (ngvgnin ™

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it
entered administration.

Full name %’\/ Mo, CLEwtewT FeRi<K

Signed '

A
Dated //_.’1’_2,.05“\1!7




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company

The Imaginarium Studios Limited

Company number

07573638

In the
Birmingham County Court

{full name of court)

Court case number
8129 of 2017

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
The imaginarium Studios Limited
{the 'Company’)

made on 24 May 2017

by Jonathan Cavendish
Statement of Truth

I, Michael Peter Lake

OR concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject io the following
Qualifications;

(a) save as stated below, | do not have direct knowledge on the Company'’s trade
creditors, employee, and former employee’s creditors and the Company’s pre-paid

consumer creditors.

{b) Imaginarum Studios Asia Pacific (“ISAP") shouid be included as a creditor as ISAP
has lent a total of GBP&50,000 to the Company.

{c) Based on the Company's latest Confirmation Statement as of 31 March 2017 from
UK's Companies House, | understand that the total issued capital of the Company is
129,307 shares with a nominal value of GBP1,293,.07

{(d) In the list of shareholders, Khazanah is not a shareholder of the Company, but itis
Apareiba Capital Sdn Bhd and it holds 29,251 enhanced ordinary shares in the

Company

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it

entered administration.

Full name Michael/Pete} { akeg/]

Signed

e
Dated / #!(TD-O | ""\'




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
The Imaginarium Studios Limited 07573638
In the Court case number
Birmingham County Court 8129 of 2017

(full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
The Imaginarium Studios Limited
{the ‘Company’}

made on

by
Statement of Truth

}, Javier Santiso

admiristration-OR concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject to
the following qualifications:

(a) save as stated below, | do not have direct knowledge on the Company’s trade
creditors, employee and former employee’s creditors and the Company's pre-paid
consumer credltors.

(b) Imaginarium Asia Pacific Sdn Bhd ("IAP") should be included as a creditor as IAP has
lent a total of £650,000 to the Company.

(c) Based on the Company's latest Confirmation Statement as of 31 March 2017 from
UK's Companies House, | understand that the total issued capital of the Company is
129,307 shares with a nominal amount of £1,253.07.

(d) Inthe list of shareholders, Khazanah is a not a shareholder of the Company, but it is
Apareiba Capital Sdn Bhd and it holds 29,251 enhanced ordinary shares in the
Company.

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it
entered administration.

Full name _JAVIER SANTISO ——
T
Signed o~ I
- —




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Companty number
The Imaginarium Studios Limited 07573638
In the Court case number
Birmingham County Court 8129 of 2017

{full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
The Imaginarium Studios Limited
(the ‘Company’)

made on 24 May 2017

by Jonathan Cavendish
Statement of Truth

|, Malcotm Wall

concur with the SofA of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the SofA are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it entered
administration

OR concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject to the following
gualifications

and believe that, subject to these qualfications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it
entered administration.

cuirame  Malcolm Wall L
Signed
Dated 24/05/17 !




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
The imaginariumn Studios Limited 07573638
in the Court case number
Bimmingham County Court 8129 of 2017

{full name of courty

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
The kmaginarium Studios Limited
{the ‘Company’)

made on 238 May 2017

by Jonathan Stewart Cavendish
Statement of Truth

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject to the following
qualifications:

1) The shareholding iisted as held by HIML is divided between HIML and a number of
individuais.

2) There is a £9,000 debt owed to Malcolm Walf which potentially should be included
in the Employee Creditor list not the Trade Creditor list, where it is on the
Statement of Affairs,

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it
entered administration.

Full name Patrick Thomas Boyle

signed  Yetmk T M

Dated 28" May 2017




